Dera Natung Government College,
Itanagar

P.O. : R. K. Mission Arunachal Pradesh 791113
URL: dngc.ac.in e-mail: dngcitanagar@gmail.com Telephone: -

Course : Bachelor of Arts [B.A]
Category: Open quota/Non-Catchment Area | Subject Group: B.A. (MAJOR) HISTORY
INTAKE CAPACITY : 66 | Percentage Requirement: 55

Student Merit List 1

Following candidates are provisionally allocated a seat in B.A. MAJOR HISTORY | Semester in Dera Natung

Govt. College, Itanagar for the session 2025-26. The allocated students are advised to pay admission fees

through online mode only w.e.f. 29.07.2025 to 01.08.2025 till 11:59 pm at www.dngc.ac.in. A printed copy of
online admission form and fee receipt must be preserved and produce along with required original

Merit Form

No. No.
1 35935
2 34948
3 34862
4 33293
5 35585
6 33681
7 36640
8 33981
9 33149
10 34852

documents as and when notified by the college authority.

Name

NADA

TARING

ELIZA
WANGPAN

TENZIN

TSOMU

MITIN NITIK

SALEM

KHONJUJU

LEKI PEMA

KAYANG
PERME

CHATONG

LONGWIN

NGAMYUM
LOMI

PEMA DEKI

Last Institute

GHSS, ZIRO

JNV, GOJU

CENTRAL

SCHOOL FOR

TIBETANS

GHSS,
JAIRAMPUR

JNV, NAFRA

KV, DIRANG

DERING
MEMO GOVT
SCHOOL

JNV, GOJU

GHSS, NEHRU

MEMORIAL

GHSS, LUMLA

District

Lower

Subansiri

Tirap

Tawang

Upper
Siang

East
Kameng

West
Kameng

East Siang

Changlang

West Siang

Tawang

Passsing

Year

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

CUET

Score

752

653

607

587

521

512

498

481

471

466

12th(%)

75.8

914

90.6

68.4

73

78.4

69.8

83.2

69.6

83

English
Marks

75

92

88

71

78

78

78

92

74

77

Seat

Allocation

ALLOCATED

ALLOCATED

ALLOCATED

ALLOCATED

ALLOCATED

ALLOCATED

ALLOCATED

ALLOCATED

ALLOCATED

ALLOCATED



Dera Natung Government College,
Itanagar

P.O. : R. K. Mission Arunachal Pradesh 791113
URL: dngc.ac.in e-mail: dngcitanagar@gmail.com Telephone: -

Course : Bachelor of Arts [B.A]
Category: Open quota/Non-Catchment Area | Subject Group: B.A. (MAJOR) HISTORY
INTAKE CAPACITY : 66 | Percentage Requirement: 55

Student Merit List 1

Following candidates are provisionally allocated a seat in B.A. MAJOR HISTORY | Semester in Dera Natung
Govt. College, Itanagar for the session 2025-26. The allocated students are advised to pay admission fees
through online mode only w.e.f. 29.07.2025 to 01.08.2025 till 11:59 pm at www.dngc.ac.in. A printed copy of
online admission form and fee receipt must be preserved and produce along with required original
documents as and when notified by the college authority.

Merit Form Name Last Institute District Passsing CUET 12th(%) English Seat

No. No. Year Score Marks Allocation

11 36040 NIMA GHSS, LUMLA Tawang 2025 462 77.6 82 ALLOCATED
YANGKEY

12 33501 JOHCHA GHSS, KHONSA Tirap 2025 451 80.2 69 ALLOCATED
BANGSIA

13 32896 KITO RKM, AALO West Siang 2025 451 61.4 74 ALLOCATED
KAMDUK (VIVEKNAGAR)

14 35434  MS. GHSS, ANINI Lower 2025 436 81 78 ALLOCATED
ATINAM Dibang
LEGO Valley

15 36612 BORIA NATIONAL Papumpare 2025 426 72 69 ALLOCATED
KAKU INSTITUTE OF

OPEN
SCHOOLING

16 35924  MARYI GHSS, LIKABALI Lower Siang =~ 2025 413 66.8 63 ALLOCATED
GADI

17 33977 TOGE DON BOSCO Lepa Rada 2025 409 58 61 ALLOCATED
NYODU SCHOOL

18 34480 MINAM GHSS, Upper Siang = 2025 408 74.4 86 ALLOCATED
PERTIN MARIYANG

19 36548 LORE GHSS, Kurung 2025 398 76.2 74 ALLOCATED
YATANG KOLORIANG Kumey

20 35219  LUKBI GHSS, TIRBIN Lepa Rada 2025 390 61.6 66 ALLOCATED

JILEN



Dera Natung Government College,
Itanagar

P.O. : R. K. Mission Arunachal Pradesh 791113
URL: dngc.ac.in e-mail: dngcitanagar@gmail.com Telephone: -

INTAKE CAPACITY : 66 | Percentage Requirement: 55

Course : Bachelor of Arts [B.A]
Category: Open quota/Non-Catchment Area | Subject Group: B.A. (MAJOR) HISTORY

Student Merit List 1

Following candidates are provisionally allocated a seat in B.A. MAJOR HISTORY | Semester in Dera Natung
Govt. College, Itanagar for the session 2025-26. The allocated students are advised to pay admission fees
through online mode only w.e.f. 29.07.2025 to 01.08.2025 till 11:59 pm at www.dngc.ac.in. A printed copy of

Merit
No.
21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

Form
No.
33209

35002

33060

35293

33714

35008

32927

33979

35504

33286

documents as and when notified by the college authority.

Name

DARI AMI

TENZIN
PEMA

YAJUM
KYAMDO

RIYA YALAM

LUMBI

SANGCHOJU

YAPIK YIGAM

CHONGNAY

SANGCHOJU

DOI KARGA

TAR TAJ

KHODA OKA

Last Institute

GHSS, PALIN

CENTRAL
SCHOOL FOR
TIBETANS
KALIMPONG
wB

GHSS,
DAPORIJO

GHSS,
KOLORIANG

JNV, NAFRA

GOVT HR SEC
SCHOOL

DUMPORIJO AL

(37090)

JNV, NAFRA

RKM, AALO

(VIVEKNAGAR)

GHSS,
DOIMUKH

KV, NO.- |

District

KRA
DAADI

West
Kameng

Upper
Subansiri

Kurung
Kumey

West
Kameng

Upper
Subansiri

West
Kameng

West
Siang

Keyi
Panyor

Lower
Subansiri

Passsing
Year

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

CUET Score

384

380

371.9484894

368

363

363

362

361

361

351

12th(%)

73.2

79.4

58

74.6

61.6

56.4

77.6

65.6

60.4

82.4

English
Marks

66

75

71

73

55

43

73

70

56

82

online admission form and fee receipt must be preserved and produce along with required original

Seat
Allocation

ALLOCATED

ALLOCATED

ALLOCATED

ALLOCATED

ALLOCATED

ALLOCATED

ALLOCATED

ALLOCATED

ALLOCATED

ALLOCATED






Dera Natung Government College,
Itanagar

P.O. : R. K. Mission Arunachal Pradesh 791113
URL: dngc.ac.in e-mail: dngcitanagar@gmail.com Telephone: -

Course : Bachelor of Arts [B.A]
Category: Open quota/Non-Catchment Area | Subject Group: B.A. (MAJOR) HISTORY
INTAKE CAPACITY : 66 | Percentage Requirement: 55

Student Merit List 1

Following candidates are provisionally allocated a seat in B.A. MAJOR HISTORY | Semester in Dera Natung
Govt. College, Itanagar for the session 2025-26. The allocated students are advised to pay admission fees
through online mode only w.e.f. 29.07.2025 to 01.08.2025 till 11:59 pm at www.dngc.ac.in. A printed copy of
online admission form and fee receipt must be preserved and produce along with required original
documents as and when notified by the college authority.

Merit Form Name Last Institute District Passsing CUET 12th(%) English Seat
No. No. Year Score Marks Allocation
31 35188 ESTAR GHSS, SEPPA  East 2025 350 62 55 ALLOCATED
LINGFA Kameng
32 33069 SANGEY KV, TENGA West 2025 349 77.6 71 ALLOCATED
WANGCHU Kameng
33 36335 KOMKU HAI GHSS, Upper 2025 341 67.4 74 ALLOCATED
DUMPORIJO Subansiri
34 36493 BENGIA GHSS, Kurung 2025 330 69.4 60 ALLOCATED
JARJO DOIMUKH Kumey
35 32945 KAKTER GHSS, Upper 2025 328 65 76 ALLOCATED
TAJI DUMPORIJO Subansiri
36 34084 SANGE GHSS, West 2025 323 75.2 75 ALLOCATED
DROMA DIRANG Kameng
37 35564 LUMTE GHSS, Upper 2025 321 55.4 58 ALLOCATED
NIRIN DUMPORIJO Subansiri
38 34242 GOJUM GHSS, Upper 2025 316 57.8 65 ALLOCATED
RABO DUMPORIJO Subansiri
39 33238 BOKEN JNV, KOMBO Upper 2025 313 72 80 ALLOCATED
SINGKOM (AALO) Subansiri
40 35793 NYASI GADI GHSS, West 2025 311 77.2 94 ALLOCATED
YOMCHA Siang



Dera Natung Government College,
Itanagar

P.O. : R. K. Mission Arunachal Pradesh 791113
URL: dngc.ac.in e-mail: dngcitanagar@gmail.com Telephone: -

Course : Bachelor of Arts [B.A]
Category: Open quota/Non-Catchment Area | Subject Group: B.A. (MAJOR) HISTORY
INTAKE CAPACITY : 66 | Percentage Requirement: 55

Student Merit List 1

Following candidates are provisionally allocated a seat in B.A. MAJOR HISTORY | Semester in Dera Natung
Govt. College, Itanagar for the session 2025-26. The allocated students are advised to pay admission fees
through online mode only w.e.f. 29.07.2025 to 01.08.2025 till 11:59 pm at www.dngc.ac.in. A printed copy of
online admission form and fee receipt must be preserved and produce along with required original
documents as and when notified by the college authority.

Merit Form Name Last Institute District Passsing CUET 12th(%) English Seat
No. No. Year Score Marks Allocation

41 34218  YAKUM GHSS, Upper 2025 311 64.4 67 ALLOCATED
MARDE DUMPORIJO Subansiri

42 36272  SAMPHO JNV, TISSA Longding 2025 305 70.6 66 ALLOCATED
MOHAM

43 36650 THUTAN JNV, TAWANG  Tawang 2025 304 73.2 57 ALLOCATED
LHAMU

44 34269 NYAPIADO GHSS, AALO West Siang 2025 302 70.4 72 ALLOCATED

45 33730  MILLI YAPI GHSS, ZIRO Kamle 2025 301 63 70 ALLOCATED

46 33716  MILLI YAPI GHSS, ZIRO Kamle 2025 301 58.8 70 ALLOCATED

47 36039  TADAR GHSS, Kurung 2025 298 67.8 63 ALLOCATED
HASI NYAPIN Kumey

48 34897  AYANG GHSS, Lower 2025 293 64 85 ALLOCATED
LEGO BOLUNG Dibang

Valley

49 32943  TECHI GHSS, Papumpare 2025 293 63.2 76 ALLOCATED
RANI DOIMUKH

50 36245  JEENA GHSS, SEPPA  East 2025 291 63.6 54 ALLOCATED

TACHANG Kameng



Dera Natung Government College,
Itanagar

P.O. : R. K. Mission Arunachal Pradesh 791113
URL: dngc.ac.in e-mail: dngcitanagar@gmail.com Telephone: -

Course : Bachelor of Arts [B.A]
Category: Open quota/Non-Catchment Area | Subject Group: B.A. (MAJOR) HISTORY
INTAKE CAPACITY : 66 | Percentage Requirement: 55

Student Merit List 1

Following candidates are provisionally allocated a seat in B.A. MAJOR HISTORY | Semester in Dera Natung
Govt. College, Itanagar for the session 2025-26. The allocated students are advised to pay admission fees
through online mode only w.e.f. 29.07.2025 to 01.08.2025 till 11:59 pm at www.dngc.ac.in. A printed copy of
online admission form and fee receipt must be preserved and produce along with required original
documents as and when notified by the college authority.

Merit Form Name Last Institute District Passsing CUET 12th(%) English Seat
No. No. Year Score Marks Allocation
51 32938  YASIK DIGLI GHSS, Upper 2025 289 59.4 55 ALLOCATED
DUMPORIJO Subansiri
52 33132  USHA HALI GHSS, Upper 2025 287 63.8 73 ALLOCATED
DUMPORIJO Subansiri
53 35661 SONAM GHSS, Tawang 2025 286 58.2 63 ALLOCATED
PHUNTSO TAWANG
54 35011 YAPUNG GHSS, SEPPA  East 2025 282 58.6 59 ALLOCATED
LAPUNG Kameng
55 35013 GEET KENA GHSS, Upper 2025 278 66.6 73 ALLOCATED
NATAM DAPORIJO Subansiri
56 35593  HONLEM GHSS, Tirap 2025 276 56 60 ALLOCATED
SAWIN KHONSA
57 33394  YAMINA GHSS, PALIN Papumpare 2025 274 82 89 ALLOCATED
PHASSANG
58 34352 RONIA GHSS, Upper 2025 270 55.4 70 ALLOCATED
BATAM DAPORIJO Subansiri
59 35024 KHODA GHSS, ZIRO Lower 2025 269 73.8 81 ALLOCATED
RIMUNG Subansiri
60 34854  LENTEM JNV, ROING Upper Siang 2025 264 62.6 67 ALLOCATED

PANYANG



Dera Natung Government College,
Itanagar

P.O. : R. K. Mission Arunachal Pradesh 791113
URL: dngc.ac.in e-mail: dngcitanagar@gmail.com Telephone: -

Course : Bachelor of Arts [B.A]
Category: Open quota/Non-Catchment Area | Subject Group: B.A. (MAJOR) HISTORY
INTAKE CAPACITY : 66 | Percentage Requirement: 55

Student Merit List 1

Following candidates are provisionally allocated a seat in B.A. MAJOR HISTORY | Semester in Dera Natung
Govt. College, Itanagar for the session 2025-26. The allocated students are advised to pay admission fees
through online mode only w.e.f. 29.07.2025 to 01.08.2025 till 11:59 pm at www.dngc.ac.in. A printed copy of
online admission form and fee receipt must be preserved and produce along with required original
documents as and when notified by the college authority.

Merit Form Name Last Institute District Passsing CUET 12th(%) English Seat
No. No. Year Score Marks Allocation
61 34709 RAMTIN GHSS, NEHRU LepaRada 2025 261 61.2 74 ALLOCATED
JILEN MEMORIAL
62 34884 MARYA ORI  GHSS, AALO West 2025 250 58.2 72 ALLOCATED
Siang
63 35211 BEM GHSS, ZIRO Lower 2025 249 74.2 69 ALLOCATED
CHUMPA Subansiri
64 35471 AKAP PM SHRI Longding 2025 247 64.4 63 ALLOCATED
PANSA SCHOOL JNV
KHAPCHO AP
65 35344 PORDAK DONY POLO Upper 2025 245 58.2 83 ALLOCATED
BAYOR VIDYA Subansiri
BHAWAN
66 33589 SONAM GHSS, West 2025 245 55.2 54 ALLOCATED

WANGMU DIRANG Kameng



Footer Note

Note:

The list is in order of merit..
Preference is given to the fresh passed students as per Government's guideline.

Allocation of seat is purely provisional; candidate's admission may be cancelled, at any stage, if found ineligible and/or
the information provided by the candidate is/are found to be incorrect.

Online Payment of Admission Fees is the confirmation that a candidate is provisionally admitted in the college. A
printed copy of online admission form and fee receipt must be preserved and produce along with required original
documents as and when notified by the college authority.

Required documents for verification (in original) are: Class X mark sheet/certificate, class XIl Mark sheet, Transfer
Certificate (TC), Caste certificate, Permanent Resident Certificate (if applicable), Parent's Employer Certificate (if
applicable), Migration Certificate (if applicable), NSS Certificate (if applicable), NCC Certificate (if applicable), Sports
Certificate (if applicable).

Principal sign

29-07-2025 17:11:27



