

P.O.: R. K. Mission Arunachal Pradesh 791113 URL: dngc.ac.in e-mail: dngcitanagar@gmail.com Telephone: -

Course: Bachelor of Arts [B.A]

Category: Open quota/Non-Catchment Area | Subject Group: B.A. (MAJOR) HISTORY

INTAKE CAPACITY: 66 | Percentage Requirement: 55

#### Student Merit List 1

Merit No.	Form No.	Name	Last Institute	District	Passsing Year	CUET Score	12th(%)	English Marks	Seat Allocation
1	35935	NADA TARING	GHSS, ZIRO	Lower Subansiri	2025	752	75.8	75	ALLOCATED
2	34948	ELIZA WANGPAN	JNV, GOJU	Tirap	2025	653	91.4	92	ALLOCATED
3	34862	TENZIN TSOMU	CENTRAL SCHOOL FOR TIBETANS	Tawang	2025	607	90.6	88	ALLOCATED
4	33293	MITIN NITIK	GHSS, JAIRAMPUR	Upper Siang	2025	587	68.4	71	ALLOCATED
5	35585	SALEM KHONJUJU	JNV, NAFRA	East Kameng	2025	521	73	78	ALLOCATED
6	33681	LEKI PEMA	KV, DIRANG	West Kameng	2025	512	78.4	78	ALLOCATED
7	36640	KAYANG PERME	DERING MEMO GOVT SCHOOL	East Siang	2025	498	69.8	78	ALLOCATED
8	33981	CHATONG LONGWIN	JNV, GOJU	Changlang	2025	481	83.2	92	ALLOCATED
9	33149	NGAMYUM LOMI	GHSS, NEHRU MEMORIAL	West Siang	2025	471	69.6	74	ALLOCATED
10	34852	PEMA DEKI	GHSS, LUMLA	Tawang	2025	466	83	77	ALLOCATED



P.O.: R. K. Mission Arunachal Pradesh 791113 URL: dngc.ac.in e-mail: dngcitanagar@gmail.com Telephone: -

Course: Bachelor of Arts [B.A]

Category: Open quota/Non-Catchment Area | Subject Group: B.A. (MAJOR) HISTORY

INTAKE CAPACITY: 66 | Percentage Requirement: 55

### Student Merit List 1

Merit No.	Form No.	Name	Last Institute	District	Passsing Year	CUET Score	12th(%)	English Marks	Seat Allocation
11	36040	NIMA YANGKEY	GHSS, LUMLA	Tawang	2025	462	77.6	82	ALLOCATED
12	33501	JOHCHA BANGSIA	GHSS, KHONSA	Tirap	2025	451	80.2	69	ALLOCATED
13	32896	KITO KAMDUK	RKM, AALO (VIVEKNAGAR)	West Siang	2025	451	61.4	74	ALLOCATED
14	35434	MS. ATINAM LEGO	GHSS, ANINI	Lower Dibang Valley	2025	436	81	78	ALLOCATED
15	36612	BORIA KAKU	NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF OPEN SCHOOLING	Papumpare	2025	426	72	69	ALLOCATED
16	35924	MARYI GADI	GHSS, LIKABALI	Lower Siang	2025	413	66.8	63	ALLOCATED
17	33977	TOGE NYODU	DON BOSCO SCHOOL	Lepa Rada	2025	409	58	61	ALLOCATED
18	34480	MINAM PERTIN	GHSS, MARIYANG	Upper Siang	2025	408	74.4	86	ALLOCATED
19	36548	LORE YATANG	GHSS, KOLORIANG	Kurung Kumey	2025	398	76.2	74	ALLOCATED
20	35219	LUKBI JILEN	GHSS, TIRBIN	Lepa Rada	2025	390	61.6	66	ALLOCATED



P.O.: R. K. Mission Arunachal Pradesh 791113 URL: dngc.ac.in e-mail: dngcitanagar@gmail.com Telephone: -

Course: Bachelor of Arts [B.A]

Category: Open quota/Non-Catchment Area | Subject Group: B.A. (MAJOR) HISTORY

INTAKE CAPACITY: 66 | Percentage Requirement: 55

### Student Merit List 1

Merit No.	Form No.	Name	Last Institute	District	Passsing Year	CUET Score	12th(%)	English Marks	Seat Allocation
21	33209	DARI AMI	GHSS, PALIN	KRA DAADI	2025	384	73.2	66	ALLOCATED
22	35002	TENZIN PEMA	CENTRAL SCHOOL FOR TIBETANS KALIMPONG WB	West Kameng	2025	380	79.4	75	ALLOCATED
23	33060	YAJUM KYAMDO	GHSS, DAPORIJO	Upper Subansiri	2025	371.9484894	58	71	ALLOCATED
24	35293	RIYA YALAM	GHSS, KOLORIANG	Kurung Kumey	2025	368	74.6	73	ALLOCATED
25	33714	LUMBI SANGCHOJU	JNV, NAFRA	West Kameng	2025	363	61.6	55	ALLOCATED
26	35008	YAPIK YIGAM	GOVT HR SEC SCHOOL DUMPORIJO AL (37090)	Upper Subansiri	2025	363	56.4	43	ALLOCATED
27	32927	CHONGNAY SANGCHOJU	JNV, NAFRA	West Kameng	2025	362	77.6	73	ALLOCATED
28	33979	DOI KARGA	RKM, AALO (VIVEKNAGAR)	West Siang	2025	361	65.6	70	ALLOCATED
29	35504	TAR TAJ	GHSS, DOIMUKH	Keyi Panyor	2025	361	60.4	56	ALLOCATED
30	33286	KHODA OKA	KV, NO I	Lower Subansiri	2025	351	82.4	82	ALLOCATED



P.O.: R. K. Mission Arunachal Pradesh 791113 URL: dngc.ac.in e-mail: dngcitanagar@gmail.com Telephone: -

Course: Bachelor of Arts [B.A]

Category: Open quota/Non-Catchment Area | Subject Group: B.A. (MAJOR) HISTORY

INTAKE CAPACITY: 66 | Percentage Requirement: 55

#### Student Merit List 1

Merit No.	Form No.	Name	Last Institute	District	Passsing Year	CUET Score	12th(%)	English Marks	Seat Allocation
31	35188	ESTAR LINGFA	GHSS, SEPPA	East Kameng	2025	350	62	55	ALLOCATED
32	33069	SANGEY WANGCHU	KV, TENGA	West Kameng	2025	349	77.6	71	ALLOCATED
33	36335	KOMKU HAI	GHSS, DUMPORIJO	Upper Subansiri	2025	341	67.4	74	ALLOCATED
34	36493	BENGIA JARJO	GHSS, DOIMUKH	Kurung Kumey	2025	330	69.4	60	ALLOCATED
35	32945	KAKTER TAJI	GHSS, DUMPORIJO	Upper Subansiri	2025	328	65	76	ALLOCATED
36	34084	SANGE DROMA	GHSS, DIRANG	West Kameng	2025	323	75.2	75	ALLOCATED
37	35564	LUMTE NIRIN	GHSS, DUMPORIJO	Upper Subansiri	2025	321	55.4	58	ALLOCATED
38	34242	GOJUM RABO	GHSS, DUMPORIJO	Upper Subansiri	2025	316	57.8	65	ALLOCATED
39	33238	BOKEN SINGKOM	JNV, KOMBO (AALO)	Upper Subansiri	2025	313	72	80	ALLOCATED
40	35793	NYASI GADI	GHSS, YOMCHA	West Siang	2025	311	77.2	94	ALLOCATED



P.O.: R. K. Mission Arunachal Pradesh 791113 URL: dngc.ac.in e-mail: dngcitanagar@gmail.com Telephone: -

Course: Bachelor of Arts [B.A]

Category: Open quota/Non-Catchment Area | Subject Group: B.A. (MAJOR) HISTORY

INTAKE CAPACITY: 66 | Percentage Requirement: 55

#### Student Merit List 1

Merit No.	Form No.	Name	Last Institute	District	Passsing Year	CUET Score	12th(%)	English Marks	Seat Allocation
41	34218	YAKUM MARDE	GHSS, DUMPORIJO	Upper Subansiri	2025	311	64.4	67	ALLOCATED
42	36272	SAMPHO MOHAM	JNV, TISSA	Longding	2025	305	70.6	66	ALLOCATED
43	36650	THUTAN LHAMU	JNV, TAWANG	Tawang	2025	304	73.2	57	ALLOCATED
44	34269	NYAPI ADO	GHSS, AALO	West Siang	2025	302	70.4	72	ALLOCATED
45	33730	MILLI YAPI	GHSS, ZIRO	Kamle	2025	301	63	70	ALLOCATED
46	33716	MILLI YAPI	GHSS, ZIRO	Kamle	2025	301	58.8	70	ALLOCATED
47	36039	TADAR HASI	GHSS, NYAPIN	Kurung Kumey	2025	298	67.8	63	ALLOCATED
48	34897	AYANG LEGO	GHSS, BOLUNG	Lower Dibang Valley	2025	293	64	85	ALLOCATED
49	32943	TECHI RANI	GHSS, DOIMUKH	Papumpare	2025	293	63.2	76	ALLOCATED
50	36245	JEENA TACHANG	GHSS, SEPPA	East Kameng	2025	291	63.6	54	ALLOCATED



P.O.: R. K. Mission Arunachal Pradesh 791113 URL: dngc.ac.in e-mail: dngcitanagar@gmail.com Telephone: -

Course : Bachelor of Arts [B.A]

Category: Open quota/Non-Catchment Area | Subject Group: B.A. (MAJOR) HISTORY

INTAKE CAPACITY: 66 | Percentage Requirement: 55

#### Student Merit List 1

Merit No.	Form No.	Name	Last Institute	District	Passsing Year	CUET Score	12th(%)	English Marks	Seat Allocation
51	32938	YASIK DIGLI	GHSS, DUMPORIJO	Upper Subansiri	2025	289	59.4	55	ALLOCATED
52	33132	USHA HALI	GHSS, DUMPORIJO	Upper Subansiri	2025	287	63.8	73	ALLOCATED
53	35661	SONAM PHUNTSO	GHSS, TAWANG	Tawang	2025	286	58.2	63	ALLOCATED
54	35011	YAPUNG LAPUNG	GHSS, SEPPA	East Kameng	2025	282	58.6	59	ALLOCATED
55	35013	GEET KENA NATAM	GHSS, DAPORIJO	Upper Subansiri	2025	278	66.6	73	ALLOCATED
56	35593	HONLEM SAWIN	GHSS, KHONSA	Tirap	2025	276	56	60	ALLOCATED
57	33394	YAMINA PHASSANG	GHSS, PALIN	Papumpare	2025	274	82	89	ALLOCATED
58	34352	RONIA BATAM	GHSS, DAPORIJO	Upper Subansiri	2025	270	55.4	70	ALLOCATED
59	35024	KHODA RIMUNG	GHSS, ZIRO	Lower Subansiri	2025	269	73.8	81	ALLOCATED
60	34854	LENTEM PANYANG	JNV, ROING	Upper Siang	2025	264	62.6	67	ALLOCATED



P.O.: R. K. Mission Arunachal Pradesh 791113 URL: dngc.ac.in e-mail: dngcitanagar@gmail.com Telephone: -

Course: Bachelor of Arts [B.A]

Category: Open quota/Non-Catchment Area | Subject Group: B.A. (MAJOR) HISTORY

INTAKE CAPACITY: 66 | Percentage Requirement: 55

#### Student Merit List 1

Merit No.	Form No.	Name	Last Institute	District	Passsing Year	CUET Score	12th(%)	English Marks	Seat Allocation
61	34709	RAMTIN JILEN	GHSS, NEHRU MEMORIAL	Lepa Rada	2025	261	61.2	74	ALLOCATED
62	34884	MARYA ORI	GHSS, AALO	West Siang	2025	250	58.2	72	ALLOCATED
63	35211	BEM CHUMPA	GHSS, ZIRO	Lower Subansiri	2025	249	74.2	69	ALLOCATED
64	35471	AKAP PANSA	PM SHRI SCHOOL JNV KHAPCHO AP	Longding	2025	247	64.4	63	ALLOCATED
65	35344	PORDAK BAYOR	DONY POLO VIDYA BHAWAN	Upper Subansiri	2025	245	58.2	83	ALLOCATED
66	33589	SONAM WANGMU	GHSS, DIRANG	West Kameng	2025	245	55.2	54	ALLOCATED

#### **Footer Note**

#### Note:

- . The list is in order of merit..
- Preference is given to the fresh passed students as per Government's guideline.
- Allocation of seat is purely provisional; candidate's admission may be cancelled, at any stage, if found ineligible and/or
  the information provided by the candidate is/are found to be incorrect.
- Online Payment of Admission Fees is the confirmation that a candidate is provisionally admitted in the college. A
  printed copy of online admission form and fee receipt must be preserved and produce along with required original
  documents as and when notified by the college authority.
- Required documents for verification (in original) are: Class X mark sheet/certificate, class XII Mark sheet, Transfer Certificate (TC), Caste certificate, Permanent Resident Certificate (if applicable), Parent's Employer Certificate (if applicable), Migration Certificate (if applicable), NSS Certificate (if applicable), NCC Certificate (if applicable), Sports Certificate (if applicable).

Principal sign

29-07-2025 17:11:27